
P. O. Box 2449   San Antonio, TX   78298-2449   Page 1 of 1

Kathryn Otto, P.E.
Public Works Department
City Tower
100 W. Houston St.
San Antonio, TX 78205

       March 6, 2024
  Project No. 19-5031

RE: (South Foster Road Phase 2) – SAWS Change Order No. 4 Approval

Dear Ms. Otto,

SAWS reviewed and agreed with Texas Sterling’s acceptance letter dated January 31, 2024 regarding the above 
referenced project. The proposed 24” water main tie-ins could not be completed on this project due to the Foster 
Elevated Storage Tank Overcoat and Maintenance Project. SAWS required the existing 24” water line to remain 
operational while the elevated storage tank was offline. This caused a significant delay to the S Foster Road 
Phase 2 Project. This change order request will cover the extended overhead and material escalation costs. The 
contractor and SAWS are in agreement with the total cost of $645,428.66. CoSA has approved 141 compensable 
days and 88 non-compensable days.

ADDITIONS:
New Line Item:
1 LS - Delay Claim (24” Water Main Tie-Ins) @ $645,428.66/LS = $645,428.66
Additional 141 compensable days (CoSA Approved)
Additional 88 non-compensable days (CoSA Approved)
GRAND TOTAL = $645,428.66 and 229 days

Approved, and agreed by: ____________________________
Chris Compton, Area Manager
Texas Sterling Construction Co.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (210) 233-3611.

Regards,

_____________________________

Carlos J. Fermaintt, P.E.

Manager Engineering - Construction Management 

CC: Quintin Pollok, P.E., Director Engineering – Construction 
Philip Campos, Jr., CPA, Senior Director – Contract Administration 
Cristina Brantley, P.E., Director Engineering – Pipelines
Nina C. Bittle, P.E., Manager Engineering – Pipelines Governmental 
William R. Guzman Jr., Interim Manager – Construction


	RE: (South Foster Road Phase 2) – SAWS Change Order No. 4 Approval



