
Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer, Public Works Department

Item 17 – Contract Amendment: South Foster Road 
Phase II
May 2, 2024

City Council A-Session



Background

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 2

Location: District 2
Funding: 2012 Bond In August 2021, City Council approved

$7.3 Million for South Foster Road
Phase II (4000’ North to Houston
Street/FM 1346)

 Project improvements include roadway
reconstruction, drainage, landscaping,
and utility water, sewer and gas upgrades

 Project is currently under construction
and is anticipated to be completed in
Spring 2024



Project Map

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 3

1956 
S.W.W. White Road



Contract Amendment

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 4

Compensates the contractor for
delays and additional work caused
by SAWS requiring the existing 24”
water main to remain operational.



Recommendation

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 5

Approval of executing a contract amendment in the increased amount not to
exceed $645,428.66 for construction services related to the South Foster Road
Phase II project; and accepting funds from San Antonio Water System for
construction services related to this amendment.



City Council A-Session

Item 17 – Contract Amendment: South Foster Road Phase II


	�
	Background
	Project Map
	Contract Amendment
	Recommendation
	Slide Number 6

